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RaceTab by MileSplit/FloSports Marty Sonnenfeldt, Knoxville Youth

TENNESSEE STATE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS  - 
                 VICTOR ASHE PARK, KNOXVILLE, TN                 

                              ES JV                              
=================================================================
    Name                  Yr Team                      Time   Pts
-----------------------------------------------------------------
                              Girls                              
-----------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Isabel Hemmelgarn      5 Sequoyah Elementary   6:47.86      1
  2 Jaimeson Branch        4 Sequoyah Elementary   7:03.41      2
  3 Niyiah Jones           4 Hardin Valley Elemen  7:04.73      3
  4 Silvia Conti           4 Sequoyah Elementary   7:14.24      4
  5 Emma Johnson           4 Hardin Valley Elemen  7:14.42      5
  6 Ellen Burkett          4 Farmington Elementar  7:18.24       
  7 Kate Zimmerman         4 Hardin Valley Elemen  7:19.60      6
  8 Natalie Justice        3 Hardin Valley Elemen  7:20.33      7
  9 LaRissa Williams       5 Hardin Valley Elemen  7:21.69      8
 10 Elle Lassiter          4 Jack Anderson Elemen  7:22.54      9
 11 Isabella Hollman       4 Jack Anderson Elemen  7:23.45     10
 12 Valerie Matthews       4 Jack Anderson Elemen  7:23.59     11
 13 Chloe Surlas           5 Hardin Valley Elemen  7:30.75     12
 14 Audrey Zanders         3 Sequoyah Elementary   7:31.42     13
 15 Caroline Smith         5 Sequoyah Elementary   7:35.26     14
 16 Lydia White            5 Sequoyah Elementary   7:38.68     15
 17 Morgan Lawrence        5 Sequoyah Elementary   7:39.28     16
 18 Ellie Dannehold        4 Farmington Elementar  7:39.42       
 19 Soleigh Keuter         3 The Bright School     7:41.67     17
 20 Jada Matthews          5 Jack Anderson Elemen  7:43.81     18
 21 Lev Longenecker        5 JT Moore              7:45.67     19
 22 Riley Haas             5 Sequoyah Elementary   7:46.97       
 23 London Dickie          4 Hardin Valley Elemen  7:48.69     20
 24 Abby Harriman          3 Bearden Elementary X  7:49.36     21
 25 Emily Baker            3 Farragut Intermediat  7:51.00     22
 26 Jae Carr               5 Farragut Intermediat  7:53.25     23
 27 Saanvi Bhal            5 Farmington Elementar  7:54.37       
 28 Eva Coant              3 Sequoyah Elementary   7:56.39       
 29 Ashlynn Smith          5 Northshore Elementar  7:58.00     24
 30 Kaiulani Sherrow       3 The Bright School     7:59.10     25
 31 Eden Cullison          3 JT Moore              8:01.90     26
 32 Morgan Marlar          4 Sequoyah Elementary   8:02.70       
 33 Lennon Uhls            3 Farragut Intermediat  8:06.57     27
 34 Kenadi Drozdowski      3 Bearden Elementary X  8:07.96     28
 35 Aislin McCall          3 Sequoyah Elementary   8:11.77       
 36 Kira Letsinger         5 Hardin Valley Elemen  8:11.82       
 37 Ellery Rogers          5 Farragut Intermediat  8:13.02     29
 38 Parker Ploger          3 Jack Anderson Elemen  8:14.33     30
 39 Janie Tisue            4 Bearden Elementary X  8:14.70     31
 40 Hannah Jones           3 The Bright School     8:15.13     32
 41 Reese Jones            4 The Bright School     8:16.01     33
 42 Emri Lassiter          3 Jack Anderson Elemen  8:16.85     34
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 43 Brianna St Onge        4 Jack Anderson Elemen  8:17.42     35
 44 Kyra Wray              4 Farragut Intermediat  8:18.00     36
 45 Emma Cunningham        5 Farragut Intermediat  8:18.31     37
 46 Hadley Golden          3 The Bright School     8:19.43     38
 47 Ellie Bembenek         3 Bearden Elementary X  8:19.60     39
 48 Reese Whitley          4 Jack Anderson Elemen  8:19.98       
 49 Valerie Davis          5 The Bright School     8:20.76     40
 50 Meagan Lawrence        5 Sequoyah Elementary   8:23.54       
 51 Alexis Cutrer          5 JT Moore              8:23.80     41
 52 Andin Page             3 Sequoyah Elementary   8:25.68       
 53 Maxine Mitchem         3 Sequoyah Elementary   8:26.03       
 54 Ella Ohman             3 Jack Anderson Elemen  8:28.98       
 55 Maddie Vaughn          5 JT Moore              8:29.06     42
 56 Alex Bakker            3 Jack Anderson Elemen  8:29.30       
 57 Makenna Cox            3 Hardin Valley Elemen  8:30.85       
 58 Pearce Groer           4 Northshore Elementar  8:31.22     43
 59 Sophie Jackson         3 The Bright School     8:36.05     44
 60 Elizabeth Hinton       3 Sequoyah Elementary   8:42.16       
 61 Leaira McLoud          4 Bearden Elementary X  8:42.33     45
 62 Layan Siyam            4 The Bright School     8:44.92       
 63 Ava Wilkins            3 Hardin Valley Elemen  8:45.93       
 64 Caroline Curtis        3 The Bright School     8:46.16       
 65 Natalia Gutierrez Mez  5 Farragut Intermediat  8:47.01     46
 66 Catie Hicks            3 Farragut Intermediat  8:49.18       
 67 Zoe Umsted             3 Dogwood Cross Countr  8:49.41       
 68 Eva Eng                3 Hardin Valley Elemen  8:49.63       
 69 Andrea Torres          3 Hardin Valley Elemen  8:50.39       
 70 Bailey Carlisle        4 Hardin Valley Elemen  8:51.32       
 71 Charlotte Golden       5 Sequoyah Elementary   8:52.58       
 72 Mia Forato             3 The Bright School     8:53.16       
 73 Kate Brawner           5 JT Moore              8:54.79     47
 74 Ella Gruzalski         3 Farragut Intermediat  9:00.31       
 75 Jamie Goad             5 Jack Anderson Elemen  9:01.46       
 76 Emery Hussar           3 Farragut Intermediat  9:02.16       
 77 Hayden Roberts         3 Dogwood Cross Countr  9:03.56       
 78 Huitzy Suarez          5 Bearden Elementary X  9:03.58     48
 79 Amelie Carrillo        5 Northshore Elementar  9:10.77     49
 80 Lizzy Coens            3 Bearden Elementary X  9:12.82     50
 81 Maisey LeCleir         3 Sequoyah Elementary   9:15.57       
 82 Mary Katherine Dailey  3 Northshore Elementar  9:15.97     51
 83 Emmie Bankston         5 Sequoyah Elementary   9:19.27       
 84 Tessa Scherer          4 Farragut Intermediat  9:28.34       
 85 Emma Waller            3 Bearden Elementary X  9:30.00       
 86 Catherine Smith        3 Northshore Elementar  9:33.28     52
 87 Kalleigh Boswell       3 Holy Rosary Catholic  9:35.62       
 88 Lehela Erminger        4 Sequoyah Elementary   9:35.83       
 89 Sydney Scoggins        3 The Bright School     9:38.77       
 90 Sophia Jackson         3 Bearden Elementary X  9:40.36       
 91 Madison Standifer      5 Hardin Valley Elemen  9:43.32       
 92 Anaiah Murphy          3 Bearden Elementary X  9:51.01       
 93 Anna Kate Todd         5 Farragut Intermediat  9:51.11       
 94 Bella Rallo            3 Farragut Intermediat  9:52.14       
 95 Abby Sanders           5 CSTHEA Patriots       9:56.83       
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 96 Grace Gooden           4 Northshore Elementar  9:58.50     53
 97 Ariana Swain           3 Bearden Elementary X 10:01.78       
 98 Macy East              3 Bearden Elementary X 10:06.85       
 99 Cecelia Redeker        3 Holy Rosary Catholic 10:11.51       
100 Madison Flood          4 Northshore Elementar 10:15.60     54
101 Skye Ebersole          3 Holy Rosary Catholic 10:15.67       
102 Kyra Swallows          5 CSTHEA Patriots      10:23.98       
103 Leanne Nelson          5 Hardin Valley Elemen 10:40.75       
104 Samantha Crandall      3 Jack Anderson Elemen 10:50.16       
105 Shelby Smith           4 Northshore Elementar 10:50.88       
106 Ayat Yasar             5 Jack Anderson Elemen 10:52.39       
107 Jacey Thomas           3 Farragut Intermediat 11:12.56       
108 Chloe Waller           3 Bearden Elementary X 11:13.28       
109 Kaitlynn Bakker        4 Jack Anderson Elemen 11:24.95       
110 Jenna Goad             5 Jack Anderson Elemen 11:35.70       
111 Macy Purvis            3 Farragut Intermediat 11:35.88       
112 Mikhia Wright          3 Farragut Intermediat 11:42.14       
113 Abbie Reyes            4 Sequoyah Elementary  11:49.96       
114 Addison Devereux       3 Farragut Intermediat 11:52.90       
115 Sophia Garza           4 Sequoyah Elementary  11:58.12       
116 Kathy Vassilev         5 Normal Park          12:36.44       
117 Eva East               5 Bearden Elementary X 12:44.75       
-----------------------------------------------------------------
                              Boys                               
-----------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Nathaniel Carr         3 Farragut Intermediat  6:19.01      1
  2 Daniel Olopade         5 Unattached            6:25.41       
  3 Cameron Helton         4 Farragut Intermediat  6:26.74      2
  4 Sam Shagan             3 Farragut Intermediat  6:29.38      3
  5 Will Hussar            3 Farragut Intermediat  6:36.75      4
  6 Bryce Prestage         4 Jack Anderson Elemen  6:37.66      5
  7 Ahmad El-Messidi       5 Farragut Intermediat  6:39.82      6
  8 Garrett Lee            3 Hardin Valley Elemen  6:39.94      7
  9 Fulton Congleton       3 Sequoyah Elementary   6:40.12      8
 10 Braxton Lewis          5 Farragut Intermediat  6:40.40      9
 11 Brock Lockhart         3 Farragut Intermediat  6:45.57     10
 12 Abram Ward             3 Sequoyah Elementary   6:46.59     11
 13 Christopher Carter     4 Rocky Hill Rams       6:51.04     12
 14 Ireland Patton         4 Jack Anderson Elemen  6:51.48     13
 15 Isaac Zaretzki         4 Sequoyah Elementary   6:51.82     14
 16 Jake Legg              5 Sequoyah Elementary   6:52.39     15
 17 Nate Kizzire           3 Jack Anderson Elemen  6:54.04     16
 18 Casey Pribish          5 Farragut Intermediat  6:55.32       
 19 Joe Brennen            4 Farragut Intermediat  6:56.49       
 20 Luke Stewart           4 Farragut Intermediat  6:56.70       
 21 Andrew McArthur        5 Farragut Intermediat  6:57.31       
 22 Porter Ploger          5 Jack Anderson Elemen  6:57.47     17
 23 Raul Couret            3 Jack Anderson Elemen  6:57.50     18
 24 Gavin Hurt             5 Farragut Intermediat  6:58.39       
 25 Gaines Asti            3 Sequoyah Elementary   6:58.72     19
 26 Noah Daugherty         3 Hardin Valley Elemen  6:58.80     20
 27 Ian Anderson           4 Sequoyah Elementary   6:58.90     21
 28 Isaac Hunter           4 Sequoyah Elementary   7:00.27     22
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 29 Coleman McCay          5 Hardin Valley Elemen  7:00.37     23
 30 Bill Newsted           5 Farragut Intermediat  7:03.95       
 31 Stuart Greene          4 Farragut Intermediat  7:05.02       
 32 Ben Vickers            3 Sequoyah Elementary   7:05.82       
 33 Dalton Stooksbury      5 Dogwood Cross Countr  7:06.02     24
 34 Will Brachey           3 Jack Anderson Elemen  7:07.24     25
 35 J Adams                4 Sequoyah Elementary   7:07.53       
 36 Tristan Price          4 Dogwood Cross Countr  7:10.19     26
 37 Thackston Stewart      3 Dogwood Cross Countr  7:10.36     27
 38 Connor Welch           3 Sequoyah Elementary   7:10.54       
 39 Jack Patty             4 Rocky Hill Rams       7:10.96     28
 40 Noah Safadi            5 Hardin Valley Elemen  7:11.78     29
 41 Julio Carillo          5 Jack Anderson Elemen  7:12.94     30
 42 Brandon Nash           3 Farragut Intermediat  7:13.00       
 43 Christian Murphy       5 Jack Anderson Elemen  7:13.01       
 44 Robert Gray            3 Sequoyah Elementary   7:13.73       
 45 Matthew Pastor         3 Hardin Valley Elemen  7:17.14     31
 46 Tyler Slatas           4 Farragut Intermediat  7:18.00       
 47 Ethan Hall             5 Hardin Valley Elemen  7:19.14     32
 48 Beau Brown             3 Hardin Valley Elemen  7:20.06     33
 49 Colbi Young            5 Hardin Valley Elemen  7:20.52       
 50 Skyler Floodquist      5 The King's Academy E  7:20.90     34
 51 McLain Walls           5 Dogwood Cross Countr  7:20.94     35
 52 Liam Sitton            4 Hardin Valley Elemen  7:21.64       
 53 Henry Casey            3 Sequoyah Elementary   7:23.08       
 54 Camden Tucker          4 The King's Academy E  7:23.85     36
 55 Mason Bagley           5 Sequoyah Elementary   7:24.08       
 56 Luke Medley            5 Sequoyah Elementary   7:24.36       
 57 Matthew Purvis         5 Farragut Intermediat  7:24.69       
 58 Joey Nieman            3 Farragut Intermediat  7:25.33       
 59 Mohammad Mahmoud       3 Jack Anderson Elemen  7:25.91       
 60 Henry Foster-Tobin     5 Sequoyah Elementary   7:26.73       
 61 Campbell Goff          3 Sequoyah Elementary   7:26.88       
 62 Miles Edwards          4 Dogwood Cross Countr  7:26.95     37
 63 Kiernan Royer          3 Farragut Intermediat  7:27.57       
 64 Tyler Shortridge       5 Jack Anderson Elemen  7:27.60       
 65 Josiah Wilkins         5 Hardin Valley Elemen  7:28.44       
 66 Jack Rappe             3 Sequoyah Elementary   7:28.67       
 67 Reed Womack            3 Sequoyah Elementary   7:30.01       
 68 Connor Sipe            4 Rocky Hill Rams       7:30.06     38
 69 Carter Crook           3 Jack Anderson Elemen  7:31.44       
 70 Max Garza              5 Sequoyah Elementary   7:31.81       
 71 Zach Justice             HARDIN VALLEY ELEMEN  7:32.20       
 72 Robert Shuler          3 Sequoyah Elementary   7:32.27       
 73 Landon Tucker          3 The King's Academy E  7:32.87     39
 74 Oliver Bankston        3 Sequoyah Elementary   7:33.71       
 75 Ethan Schemmel         5 Hardin Valley Elemen  7:33.90       
 76 Bobby Gillen           3 Hardin Valley Elemen  7:35.63       
 77 Blake Thackston        4 Sequoyah Elementary   7:36.11       
 78 Jacob Hogue            4 Farragut Intermediat  7:38.69       
 79 Thomas Pitman          4 Sequoyah Elementary   7:38.71       
 80 Austin Nash            3 Farragut Intermediat  7:41.57       
 81 Owen Leavy             4 Normal Park           7:41.73       
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 82 Charlie Jackson        5 Rocky Hill Rams       7:42.27     40
 83 Kaine Letsinger        4 Hardin Valley Elemen  7:42.32       
 84 Bennett Elton          3 Farragut Intermediat  7:42.68       
 85 Phoenix Yexley         3 Hardin Valley Elemen  7:43.13       
 86 Guy Metcalf            3 Farragut Intermediat  7:43.15       
 87 Avery Keown            4 Hardin Valley Elemen  7:43.68       
 88 Braden Paulk           4 Sequoyah Elementary   7:43.77       
 89 Wyatt Fellers          3 Hardin Valley Elemen  7:44.56       
 90 Tristan Laanait        4 Hardin Valley Elemen  7:45.12       
 91 Elliott Fisher         3 Hardin Valley Elemen  7:46.08       
 92 Daniel Tarwater        3 The King's Academy E  7:46.15     41
 93 Jack Roberts           3 Sequoyah Elementary   7:52.19       
 94 Harrison Rollins       5 The King's Academy E  7:52.61     42
 95 Tyler Crane            3 Hardin Valley Elemen  7:53.63       
 96 Nathan Kampf           5 Hardin Valley Elemen  7:54.79       
 97 Jones Bollig           4 Sequoyah Elementary   7:55.20       
 98 Jacob Maddox           5 Hardin Valley Elemen  7:55.30       
 99 Matthew Wang           4 Farragut Intermediat  7:57.47       
100 Hunter Hendrix         4 Hardin Valley Elemen  7:57.89       
101 Nick Vassilev          4 Normal Park           7:58.16       
102 Nyle Fulton            5 Rocky Hill Rams       7:58.18     43
103 Charlie Robards        3 Farragut Intermediat  7:59.97       
104 Maddux Clardy          4 Normal Park           8:00.35       
105 Logan Taylor           5 Hardin Valley Elemen  8:00.72       
106 Ren Fulton             4 Rocky Hill Rams       8:00.87     44
107 Wesley Butler          3 Rocky Hill Rams       8:01.89     45
108 Joseph Horwege         4 Farragut Intermediat  8:05.64       
109 Caleb Wallace          3 The King's Academy E  8:07.99     46
110 Owen Curlee            5 Hardin Valley Elemen  8:08.76       
111 Sebastian Hilles-Moya  5 The Bright School     8:10.21       
112 Grayson Bishop         4 Sequoyah Elementary   8:15.71       
113 Alex Gantte            4 The King's Academy E  8:16.58     47
114 Timothy Beck           4 Sequoyah Elementary   8:18.16       
115 Logan Burchfield       3 Hardin Valley Elemen  8:18.38       
116 Tanner White           4 Rocky Hill Rams       8:19.33       
117 Tony Rallo             4 Farragut Intermediat  8:19.46       
118 Wyat Rambo             3 White House Blue Dev  8:23.10       
119 Bryson Davis           4 Hardin Valley Elemen  8:24.47       
120 Aidan Finney           5 Hardin Valley Elemen  8:25.31       
121 Braxton Duncan         5 The King's Academy E  8:26.84       
122 Oscar Milberry         4 Sequoyah Elementary   8:26.98       
123 Alex Feldblum          5 Hardin Valley Elemen  8:32.57       
124 Preston Smith          3 Farragut Intermediat  8:32.98       
125 Evan Stambaugh         4 Rocky Hill Rams       8:37.98       
126 Spencer Hayman         3 Rocky Hill Rams       8:38.83       
127 Ryland Parkey          4 Hardin Valley Elemen  8:42.22       
128 Karl Giese             5 Jack Anderson Elemen  8:44.17       
129 Gavin Williams         5 Sequoyah Elementary   8:44.58       
130 Jack Hulse             3 Sequoyah Elementary   8:46.50       
131 Gray Loftin            5 Rocky Hill Rams       8:47.14       
132 Tyler (Rocky Top) Hal  3 Hardin Valley Elemen  8:53.48       
133 Preston Klein          4 The Bright School     9:01.79       
134 Charlie Loftin         3 Rocky Hill Rams       9:04.12       
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135 Ethan Morrison         4 Farragut Intermediat  9:13.60       
136 Tramane Hawkins        3 Farragut Intermediat  9:18.56       
137 Britton Carver         5 Sequoyah Elementary   9:20.75       
138 Elton Guy              3 Farragut Intermediat  9:33.53       
139 Rowan Davenport        3 Jack Anderson Elemen  9:35.69       
140 Wes Christenson        3 White House Blue Dev  9:42.22       
141 Avery Safadi           3 Hardin Valley Elemen  9:51.31       
142 Charlie Frost          5 Sequoyah Elementary  10:12.37       
143 Hayden Baker           4 Jack Anderson Elemen 10:44.55       
144 Ensley Griffin         3 Hardin Valley Elemen 10:57.82       
145 Azaan Yasar            5 Jack Anderson Elemen 14:15.51       

                     Girls ES JV Team Scores                     
=================================================================
    Team                   Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7) 
=================================================================
  1 Hardin Valley Elemen   29      3    5    6    7    8   12   20  
      3     Niyiah Jones              7:04.73  
      5     Emma Johnson              7:14.42  
      6     Kate Zimmerman            7:19.60  
      7     Natalie Justice           7:20.33  
      8     LaRissa Williams          7:21.69  
      12    Chloe Surlas              7:30.75  *
      20    London Dickie             7:48.69  *
      Total Time: 36:21      Average: 7:16.16      1-5 Split: 17
  2 Sequoyah Elementary    34      1    2    4   13   14   15   16  
      1     Isabel Hemmelgarn         6:47.86  
      2     Jaimeson Branch           7:03.41  
      4     Silvia Conti              7:14.24  
      13    Audrey Zanders            7:31.42  
      14    Caroline Smith            7:35.26  
      15    Lydia White               7:38.68  *
      16    Morgan Lawrence           7:39.28  *
      Total Time: 36:13      Average: 7:14.44      1-5 Split: 48
  3 Jack Anderson Elemen   78      9   10   11   18   30   34   35  
      9     Elle Lassiter             7:22.54  
      10    Isabella Hollman          7:23.45  
      11    Valerie Matthews          7:23.59  
      18    Jada Matthews             7:43.81  
      30    Parker Ploger             8:14.33  
      34    Emri Lassiter             8:16.85  *
      35    Brianna St Onge           8:17.42  *
      Total Time: 38:08      Average: 7:37.55      1-5 Split: 52
  4 Farragut Intermediat   137    22   23   27   29   36   37   46  
      22    Emily Baker               7:51.00  
      23    Jae Carr                  7:53.25  
      27    Lennon Uhls               8:06.57  
      29    Ellery Rogers             8:13.02  
      36    Kyra Wray                 8:18.00  
      37    Emma Cunningham           8:18.31  *
      46    Natalia Gutierrez Meza    8:47.01  *
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      Total Time: 40:22      Average: 8:04.37      1-5 Split: 27
  5 The Bright School      145    17   25   32   33   38   40   44  
      17    Soleigh Keuter            7:41.67  
      25    Kaiulani Sherrow          7:59.10  
      32    Hannah Jones              8:15.13  
      33    Reese Jones               8:16.01  
      38    Hadley Golden             8:19.43  
      40    Valerie Davis             8:20.76  *
      44    Sophie Jackson            8:36.05  *
      Total Time: 40:32      Average: 8:06.27      1-5 Split: 38
  6 Bearden Elementary X   164    21   28   31   39   45   48   50  
      21    Abby Harriman             7:49.36  
      28    Kenadi Drozdowski         8:07.96  
      31    Janie Tisue               8:14.70  
      39    Ellie Bembenek            8:19.60  
      45    Leaira McLoud             8:42.33  
      48    Huitzy Suarez             9:03.58  *
      50    Lizzy Coens               9:12.82  *
      Total Time: 41:14      Average: 8:14.79      1-5 Split: 53
  7 JT Moore               175    19   26   41   42   47    -    -  
      19    Lev Longenecker           7:45.67  
      26    Eden Cullison             8:01.90  
      41    Alexis Cutrer             8:23.80  
      42    Maddie Vaughn             8:29.06  
      47    Kate Brawner              8:54.79  
      Total Time: 41:36      Average: 8:19.05      1-5 Split: 1:10
  8 Northshore Elementar   219    24   43   49   51   52   53   54  
      24    Ashlynn Smith             7:58.00  
      43    Pearce Groer              8:31.22  
      49    Amelie Carrillo           9:10.77  
      51    Mary Katherine Dailey     9:15.97  
      52    Catherine Smith           9:33.28  
      53    Grace Gooden              9:58.50  *
      54    Madison Flood             10:15.60 *
      Total Time: 44:30      Average: 8:53.85      1-5 Split: 1:36

                     Boys ES JV Team Scores                      
=================================================================
    Team                   Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7) 
=================================================================
  1 Farragut Intermediat   16      1    2    3    4    6    9   10  
      1     Nathaniel Carr            6:19.01  
      2     Cameron Helton            6:26.74  
      3     Sam Shagan                6:29.38  
      4     Will Hussar               6:36.75  
      6     Ahmad El-Messidi          6:39.82  
      9     Braxton Lewis             6:40.40  *
      10    Brock Lockhart            6:45.57  *
      Total Time: 32:32      Average: 6:30.34      1-5 Split: 21
  2 Sequoyah Elementary    67      8   11   14   15   19   21   22  
      8     Fulton Congleton          6:40.12  
      11    Abram Ward                6:46.59  
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      14    Isaac Zaretzki            6:51.82  
      15    Jake Legg                 6:52.39  
      19    Gaines Asti               6:58.72  
      21    Ian Anderson              6:58.90  *
      22    Isaac Hunter              7:00.27  *
      Total Time: 34:10      Average: 6:49.93      1-5 Split: 19
  3 Jack Anderson Elemen   69      5   13   16   17   18   25   30  
      5     Bryce Prestage            6:37.66  
      13    Ireland Patton            6:51.48  
      16    Nate Kizzire              6:54.04  
      17    Porter Ploger             6:57.47  
      18    Raul Couret               6:57.50  
      25    Will Brachey              7:07.24  *
      30    Julio Carillo             7:12.94  *
      Total Time: 34:19      Average: 6:51.63      1-5 Split: 20
  4 Hardin Valley Elemen   110     7   20   23   29   31   32   33  
      7     Garrett Lee               6:39.94  
      20    Noah Daugherty            6:58.80  
      23    Coleman McCay             7:00.37  
      29    Noah Safadi               7:11.78  
      31    Matthew Pastor            7:17.14  
      32    Ethan Hall                7:19.14  *
      33    Beau Brown                7:20.06  *
      Total Time: 35:09      Average: 7:01.61      1-5 Split: 38
  5 Dogwood Cross Countr   149    24   26   27   35   37    -    -  
      24    Dalton Stooksbury         7:06.02  
      26    Tristan Price             7:10.19  
      27    Thackston Stewart         7:10.36  
      35    McLain Walls              7:20.94  
      37    Miles Edwards             7:26.95  
      Total Time: 36:15      Average: 7:14.90      1-5 Split: 21
  6 Rocky Hill Rams        161    12   28   38   40   43   44   45  
      12    Christopher Carter        6:51.04  
      28    Jack Patty                7:10.96  
      38    Connor Sipe               7:30.06  
      40    Charlie Jackson           7:42.27  
      43    Nyle Fulton               7:58.18  
      44    Ren Fulton                8:00.87  *
      45    Wesley Butler             8:01.89  *
      Total Time: 37:13      Average: 7:26.51      1-5 Split: 1:08
  7 The King's Academy E   192    34   36   39   41   42   46   47  
      34    Skyler Floodquist         7:20.90  
      36    Camden Tucker             7:23.85  
      39    Landon Tucker             7:32.87  
      41    Daniel Tarwater           7:46.15  
      42    Harrison Rollins          7:52.61  
      46    Caleb Wallace             8:07.99  *
      47    Alex Gantte               8:16.58  *
      Total Time: 37:57      Average: 7:35.28      1-5 Split: 32


